## North County Fire Protection District Community Facilities District No. 2019-02 (Fire Station Construction and Capital Replacement) (County of San Diego)

## BALLOT EXEMPLAR SPECIAL TAX ELECTION

This ballot is for a special district tax levy election. You must return this ballot in the enclosed postage paid envelope to the office of the Secretary of the North County Fire Protection District no later than the hour of 8:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 24, 2019, either by mail or in person. The Secretary's office is located at 330 South Main Avenue, Fallbrook CA 92028-2938.

To vote, mark a cross (X) on the voting line after the word "YES" or after the word "NO". All marks otherwise made are forbidden. All distinguishing marks are forbidden and make the ballot void.

If you wrongly mark, tear, or deface this ballot, return it to the Secretary of the North County Fire Protection District and obtain another.

To avoid a significant reduction in the level of services presently being provided to residents throughout north San Diego County, shall the North County Fire Protection District be authorized to levy a special tax at a flat rate of \$5/month (\$60/year) per parcel of property owned, to be used for construction, capital improvements and deferred maintenance of fire stations, raising approximately \$1 million per year, with an initial appropriations limit of \$20 million, and independent annual audits and citizen oversight required?

maintenance of fire stations, raising approximately \$1 million per appropriations limit of \$20 million, and independent annual audits required?  YES NO
Signature:
Name: [Name of voter will be included here]
Address: [Address of voter will be included here]